502896715 07/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2943312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEDESTAL DESIGNS, INC. (A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)	12/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEDESTAL DESIGNS, INC. (AN IDAHO CORPORATION)
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 170171
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83717

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13385637
Patent Number:	6688573
Patent Number:	7407144
Patent Number:	7673843
Patent Number:	7722005
Patent Number:	8127696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)343-6341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083436355

Email: IP@PEDERSENCO.COM
Correspondent Name: BARBARA S. PEDERSEN

Address Line 1: PEDERSEN AND COMPANY, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1410 N. 28TH STREET Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REED GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA S. PEDERSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/BARBARA S. PEDERSEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014	

502896715 PATENT REEL: 033336 FRAME: 0325

Total Attachments: 1

source = MERGEROFCALIFORNIACORPWITHIDAHOCORP#page 1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033336 FRAME: 0326

filed effective

2013 DEC -2 AM 11: 52

STATEMENT OF MERGER

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

This Statement of Merger is made effective the 2nd day of December, 2013 by Pedestal Designs, Inc., a California corporation ("Pedestal CA") and Pedestal Designs, Inc., an Idaho corporation ("Pedestal ID").

- 1. <u>Disappearing Entity</u>. Pedestal CA is a California corporation that is the disappearing entity in this merger.
- 2. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. Pedestal ID is an Idaho corporation that is the surviving entity in this merger.
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Statement of Merger is to be effective upon filing with the Idaho Secretary of State.
- 4. <u>Approval</u>. The merger was approved by Pedestal ID in accordance with Idaho Statutes, Title 30, Chapter 18, Part 2. The merger was approved by Pedestal CA in accordance with California law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Statement of Merger as of the date first above written.

Pedestal Designs, Inc., a California corporation	Pedestal Designs, Inc., an Idaho corporation
By: Hotel Veed Petra Reed, President	By: Pets Reed
By: Petra Reed, Secretary	Petra Reed, President By: Petra Reed, President
- The took, Societally	Petra Reed, Secretary

Current Mailing Address of

Pedestal Designs, Inc. (an Idaho Corporation),

July 17, 2014:

PEDESTAL DESIGNS, INC.

P.O. BOX 170171

BOISE, ID 83717

IDANO SECRETARY OF STATE
12/02/2013 05:00
CK: 1627803 CT: 172899 BH: 1488898
1 8 38 88 2 TRT MEDGE # 3

C 20076

REEL: 033336 FRAME: 0327